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ONE SHOT Salted Caramel 160ML / 18ST  

ONE SHOT Salted Caramel 

GTIN: 8714119669608 (CU) 

Article number: OSCLT2096 

TM: NL 

 

Origin 

Country of origin: NETHERLANDS  
Place of origin: Beuningen  

Legal name: Ice cream with vanilla flavour with pieces of sea salt caramel 

Ingredients 

skimmed MILK, dextrose, glucose, butter (MILK), sugar, whey powder (MILK), 4% pieces of caramel with sea salt (sugar, 

cocoa butter, rice starch, sea salt), emulsifiers: E471, E477, E472b, stabilizer: E412, flavour, colour: E150a, E150c 
 

Ingredient in table 
skimmed MILK  NETHERLANDS 

dextrose  NETHERLANDS 

glucose  NETHERLANDS 

butter (MILK)  NETHERLANDS, EU 

sugar  NETHERLANDS 

whey powder (MILK)  NETHERLANDS 

pieces of caramel with sea salt 4% NETHERLANDS 
sugar  NETHERLANDS 

cocoa butter rice starch sea 
salt 

 BELGIUM 

emulsifiers: E471, E477, E472b  NETHERLANDS 

stabilizer: E412  NETHERLANDS 

flavour  NETHERLANDS 

colour: E150a, E150c  NETHERLANDS 

GMO free: Yes  
Radiated: No 
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Allergen 

 With May contain Without Not delivered 

   

 + +/‐ ‐ o    

gluten containing grain ‐ peanuts ‐ pistachio ‐ 

wheat ‐ soy ‐ macadamia nut ‐ 

rye ‐ milk + celery ‐ 

barley ‐ tree nuts ‐ mustard ‐ 

oat ‐ almond ‐ sesame ‐ 

spelt ‐ hazelnuts ‐ sulphite ‐ 

kamut ‐ walnuts ‐ lupine ‐ 

crustacean and shellfish ‐ cashewnut ‐ molluscs ‐ 

 

fish ‐ Brazil nut ‐ 

Nutrients 

  

  

  Product  

Per 100 (g)  Per portion (100 g) % GDA (DV) 

Energy (kJ/kcal)  843 / 196 843 / 196 10% 

Total fat  8.1 g 8.1 g 12% 

saturated fat  5.5 g 5.5 g 28% 

Carbohydrates  30.2 g 30.2 g 12% 

of which sugars  27.2 g 27.2 g 30% 

Proteins  1.95 g 2 g 4% 

egg ‐ pecan ‐ 
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Salt 

*Reference‐intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kcal) 

 0.22 g 0.22 g 4% 

Quality marks & characteristics 
    

Characteristic    Claim on label   

Contains milk  Yes n.v.t   

Vegetarian  Yes n.v.t   

Contains gluten  No n.v.t   

Preparation 

No preparation required 

     

Sensoric 

Consistency 

Solid 

    

Taste Vanilla with caramel     

color Cream coloured     

smell Vanilla 

Storage conditions 

Stage Storage condition Temperature (°C) Period 

after production frozen ‐24°C ‐ ‐18°C 24 months 

Comment:    

receipt wholesaler frozen ‐24°C ‐ ‐18°C 3 months 
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Comment:    

General comment for all storage conditions    

Preservationmethod Pasteurisation   

Usage instructions on the label Do not refreeze after thawing.  

Storage instructions on the label Storage advice: At ‐18°C. Best before end  

Shelf‐life date type Best before end   

Location shelf‐life date on package See date on side packaging   

Microbiological sets 

limit 

Total plate count 

< 100000 cfu/g 

 

Staphylococcus aureus < 50 cfu/g  

Enterobacteriaceae < 10 cfu/g  

Salmonella Absent in 25 g  

Listeria monocytogenes Absent in 25 g  

Yeast and moulds < 100 cfu/g  

Campylobacter Absent in 25 g  

Bacillus cereus < 100000 cfu/g  

Clostridium perfringens < 100000 cfu/g 

Logistic 

Logistic hierarchy 
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consumer unit ‐ 8714119669608 ‐ ONE SHOT Salted Caramel 160ML / 

18ST Logistic details consumer unit 

Articlename ONE SHOT Salted Caramel 160ML / 18ST 

Short productname  

GTIN 8714119669608 

Articlenumber OSCLT2096 

Intrastat code 21050010 

EGnumber NL 23073 

Packaging (DxWxH) box (297mm x 148mm x 196mm) 

E‐mark Yes 

Net content 2880 ml 

Net weight 1800 g 

Gross weight 2281 g 

Drained weight  

Amount piece x weight per piece..? 18 x 100 g 

Amount of servings per package  

Minimal amount of servings per package  

Maximal amount of servings per package 
pallet 

 

Pallet (Pallet + load) (DxWxH) euro pallet (1200mm x 800mm x 1718mm) 

Net weight  

Gross weight  

Amount of units on this pallet 96 
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Boxes per layer 16 

Amount layers on pallet 6 

 

 

Packaging material 

box (297mm x 148mm x 196mm) 
Polymer PP 342 g 100% recycled material recyclable 

 Corrugated board 139 g 100% recycled material recyclable 

 

Contact information 

La Venezia ijs B.V. 
Platinawerf 16, 6641 TL Beuningen 

Customer Support 

www.lavenezia.nl 

info@lavenezia.nl 

+31 24 6782822 

 
Specification last edited on 2022‐05‐31 by the producer. 
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